

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13206/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2006 in WP No. 11907/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANTHI VEERASEKARAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13247 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13389 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13527 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.Revathy Raghavan

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Dasti service is allowed, which is to be issued without additional
copies of pleadings. However, petitioner has to supply the copy of pleadings
to the respondent in due \course.

List the matter on 1st April, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG