

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13206/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2006 in WP No. 11907/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANTHI VEERASEKARAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13247 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13389 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13527 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kr, Adv.

Mr. Prasanth P, Adv.

Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

..2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Last opportunity is given to respondent to file  
counter affidavit within four weeks.

Sr. PA

Court Master