

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13206/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2006 in WP No.
11907/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

VASANTHI VEERASEKARAN Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13247 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13389 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13527 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr.P.Prasanth, Adv.
Mr.V.Vasudevan, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr.V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed in the
meantime.

Ad interim order dated 21st August, 2006 is made
absolute.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master