

:

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8625 OF 2009

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P. ARIVUDAINAMBI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 10/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.
Ms. Vanita Chandrakant Giri,Adv,
Mr. A. Santa Kumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appellant has filed statement of case. Counsel for the respondent No.1 has not filed statement of case despite granting time on 11.12.2012. The right of respondent No.1 to file statement of case is lost.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER