

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8626/2009

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DR. VASANTHI VEERASEKARAN

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8625/2009 (XII)

C.A. No. 8627/2009 (XII)

C.A. No. 8630/2009 (XII)

Date : 14-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Naveen Raj, Adv.
Ms. Purbitaa Mitra, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Khanna, AOR

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali, Adv.
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

However, pronouncement of judgment is deferred as Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Advocate appearing for the State of Tamil Nadu prays for time till 19.02.2019, to respond to the suggestion made by the Court during the course of hearing.

In view of the above, list the matter on 20.02.2019 in the miscellaneous list.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)