

ITEM NO.6 (PH)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8626/2009

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DR. VASANTHI VEERASEKARAN

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8625/2009 (XII)

C.A. No. 8627/2009 (XII)

C.A. No. 8630/2009 (XII)

Date : 20-02-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. Naveenraj, Adv.  
Ms. Purbita Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.  
Ms. Geetanjali, Adv.  
For M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR

Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant submits that the discretionary quota has been scrapped in the year 2011. Let this position be stated on an affidavit within two weeks from today.

As prayed, learned counsel for respondent(s) are granted a week's time thereafter to file reply thereto.

Registry is directed to list these appeals after three weeks in the List of Regular Hearing matters as part heard matters.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER