

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8626/2009

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DR. VASANTHI VEERASEKARAN

Respondent(s)

(PART-HEARD BY HON. A.M. KHANWILKAR AND HON. AJAY RASTOGI, JJ.)

WITH

C.A. No. 8625/2009 (XII)

C.A. No. 8627/2009 (XII)

C.A. No. 8630/2009 (XII)

Date : 25-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.  
Ms. Purbitaa Mitra, Adv.  
Mrs. Svadha, Adv.  
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.  
Ms. Getanjali, Adv.  
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AORMr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.  
Mr. M. Yogesh Khanna, Adv.M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR  
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**Heard learned counsel for the parties.**

**Arguments concluded.**

**Judgment reserved.**

**Written submissions be filed within one week from today.**

**(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**