

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8626/2009

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DR. VASANTHI VEERASEKARAN

Respondent(s)

([ HEARD BY : HON. A.M. KHANWILKAR AND HON. AJAY RASTOGI, JJ. ] )

WITH

C.A. No. 8625/2009 (XII)

C.A. No. 8627/2009 (XII)

C.A. No. 8630/2009 (XII)

Date : 01-07-2019 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR  
Ms. P. Mitra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.  
Mr. M. Yogesh K., Adv.Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR  
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR  
M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.M. Khanwilkar pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Rastogi.

The Civil Appeals are allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]